WAUPUN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT NOTICE OF SCHOOL BOARD VACANCY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the School Board of the Waupun Area School District, pursuant to Section 17.26 of the Wisconsin Statutes, will appoint one member to fill an existing vacancy on the Board of Education.

The School Board intends to consider the appointment of an eligible and qualified elector to fill the vacancy through April 27, 2025.

Also, notice is hereby given that any qualified elector of said District who desires to be considered a candidate for appointment to fill a vacancy on School Board of said District must file a Declaration of Interest in the office of the District Administrator stating that he/she is a qualified elector and desires to be considered for appointment to the School Board.

- 1. The candidate must be a qualified elector residing within the boundaries of the Waupun Area School District.
- 2. The candidate must be a qualified elector residing within the area of representation of this seat, which, in this case, is the Towns of Burnett, Chester, Oakfield, Springvale and Waupun.
- 3. A written Declaration of Interest, signed by the candidate, must be filed with the office of the District Administrator (950 Wilcox St. Waupun, WI 53963) on or before 12:00 p.m. (noon) Friday, April 19, 2024.

Candidates will be expected to interview with the Board of Education on Monday, May 6, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. The appointment will occur immediately following the interviews.

Inquiries regarding this Notice may be directed to Board Secretary, Trisha Visser, by telephone at 920-324-9341, by email at tvisser@waupun.k12.wi.us, or by certified mail.

Date of Notice: 3/26/2024